TOTO

0G259G(B)

EREAE TR BN B ERTE.

RELRRE, JFLEFROEFNAMEHRIES DESEIE SRR EAE, F5ERIRH

HF—-RAREEF,

( EFALE

MREFEEFA R, BOBEEA—REFIIRLE, BREBZEAZHMIPEREREITESERNL
H. hEMEYL,

Jinl

S0 (prmeen, S

| zermiEs

REF, BINEREA (24 LOEEERINAE, FERER,

® 1 IEBEE AT A, BRORE T At A\ S0 2 a7
&K, AU AR R IR

BARRSE ST

© 55 EST I N AR SR B4R IR 9

BEAT UL o

WA = D

S 2 i s 505 1 & Az

FEEFR Todil ) o

NIAFR N [ 1| 24T
L ES— P olﬂﬁ;? Zon [HRE) ST
&‘Eﬁ R AR E TR EH, &58A EaS

\ (7

2R TR0

]
74
N

F5 WD AEIRRE T AT, AT S A= el R R AR T
I PR BB AR (= iy AT T A2 S BN P12«

LR, s P AT B AR 22
N PR 2B AR (7™ i v PR T A PR B0 o

ANEZE %% SAELERT, WA A TS
PR ARABII S I8 T i 5 s B BRI T AT BE S B A B B2 A

LRSS L E

AT RES FEON A

DA fit b 22 0 T 5 B 1 700mm N2 BRI TH 2R i T 2R

A\ (7

RN | o HifRimEEFIE,
® DR b PR AT 223 o

o CACHT, IESCHOR T A e, O AR i ST 4

Installation Manual
2023.07

Install the product properly according to the directions in this Installation Manual.

When the installation is over, be sure to enter the name of your company and the date of installation on
the warranty card attached to the Instruction Manual and hand it over to the customer together with the
Instruction Manual.

)

I S afe ty P re Ca Utl O n S(Observe the following matters for safety sake.)

Read these "Safety Precautions" carefully before installation in order to install the product properly.

e|n this Installation Manual, various indications are used to ensure eThe kind of observance is categorized by the
the product is installed properly and to prevent risk to the following pictograms.
customer and other people, and damage to property.

The indications and their meanings are as follows.

T . T N\
@ Indication Meaning \ 0 means that "something must
Handling the product contrary to this 0 be d.one or-is reqmred“.
ACautionS indication may result in injury or damage The left figure indicates that “must
to property. do something".
S J
(@ \

Precautions in Installation

If the installation side is concrete ground only, be sure to use the
attached plastic plug.

Otherwise, the installation side becomes unstable and the product may fall off
and injure you.

Use the attached screws for installation.
Otherwise, the installation side becomes unstable and the product may fall off
and injure you.

/\ Cautions

mustdo \\when installation is completed, check the product's stability.

semething | i ye installed product is unstable, it may fall off the wall or the wall may break
causing the user to fall and get injured.

Install the towel shelf and robe hook in a location where your head
does not hit them. As a reference, ensure 17700 mm between the
finished surface of the floor and the towel shelf and robe hook.
Otherwise, you may get injured.

\S 4
(7 A\
Tip for Installation « If any flaws are found in the wall, prepare a flat surface using washers or
spacers.
S 4

S

_|EERE5HER

%W (h
FRES: REEH IS SEER
FRER: REEH LIRS A
R NAEH LIRS ST
EET: REHE TN) BRAF AT
Tk FNHESREHEGYEAETSS | W

E) BIRAR

BR$SHIE: 800-820-9787 (EEHIE)
400-820-9787 (FHLAHP)

& (PE) BRAA

EEMEAARX AERISIEEEER O

1915%

www.toto.com.cn

TOTO Asia Oceania Pte. Ltd.

Telephone: 65-6744-6955
FAX : 65-6841-0819
Address : 10 Eunos Road 8 #12-07 Singapore Post Centre Singapore 408600

Website : asia.toto.com




TOTO

EZ {4 / Accessories
YT902S4 YT903S4
YH902 YH903 YTT902 YTT903 YT902S6 YT903S6 YTS902B YTS903B YRH902 YRH903

Bt /& & / Included parts

% 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 4 2 2
!r,,,,",@ ) ) _ 1 _ 2 2 2 - -
2fg (M4x10) (M4x10) (M4x6) (M4x8)
f((,,"!,@ _ _ 1 _ 2 _ _ _ 1 1
5 (M4 x5) (M4x8) (M4x18) (M4x18)

= - @2 BLOOSPRIEF] B

YTT902

/_ Yy X

YT902S4 / YT902S6 YT903S4 / YT903S6 YTS902B YTS903B YRH902 YRH903




